

Lower Kyle Canyon Citizens Advisory Council

July 27, 2021

MINUTES

Board Members:	Eric Wells Candi Skehan Heidi Unger (excused) Susan Davis Stephen Hagstette, Jr
Secretary:	Dawn vonMendenhall, clarkcountycac@hotmail.com
Town Liaison:	Jennifer Damico, Jennifer.Damico@clarkcountynv.gov

- I. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call, County Staff Introductions The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m.
- II. Public Comment None
- III. Approval of Minutes for June 29, 2021

Moved by: Susan Action: Approved subject minutes as recommended Vote: 4-0/ Unanimous

IV. Approval of Agenda for July 27, 2021

Moved by: Susan Action: Approved agenda as recommended Vote: 4-0/Unanimous

V. Informational Items Local updates pertaining to the Mt Charleston/Kyle Canyon area from Sergeant Marlow VI. Planning & Zoning None

VII. General Business

1. Reviewed previous fiscal year budget request(s) and took public input regarding suggestions for the next budget requests. Suggestions included: Crossing trail off Scottie/Kyle Canyon Road, Community horse park, recycled asphalt placed on residential streets for dust abatement, and signs for "live animal crossing" on Kyle Canyon Road.

VIII. Public Comment None

- IX. Next Meeting Date The next regular meeting will be October 26, 2021.
- X. Adjournment The meeting was adjourned at 6:20 p.m.